BOX ASSIGNMENTS						DO NOT USE FOR TRADEMARKS	
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF PA							
	IT COMMISSIONER OF DRD THE ATTACHED (/ THERE	$OF. \qquad \bigcap \cdot \bigcap$.63 .	
1. NAME OF CONV	EYING PARTY(IES) (AS					2 16	
SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF. 1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNORS(S)): TEMPUS FUGIT, INC. ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED? 2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST: NAME: JASPER DESIGN AUTOMATION, INC. ADDRESS: 100 View Street, Suite 101 Mountain View, CA 94041 ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? TYES MAD							
ADDITIONAL NAIVI	E(S) OF CONVEYING P	ARTT(IES) ATTACH	EDI LES F	ZINO		生物之	
	SIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING	GINTEREST:				8 5 E	
NAME: JASPER DESIGN AUTOMATION, INC.							
ADDRESS:							
100 View Street, Suite 101							
Mountain View, CA 94041 ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? ☐YES ☒NO							
	DNVEYANCE (DOCUME		, SZMO				
(Submit herewith	only one document for		e copies of sam	e Assign	ment signed by differe	ent inventors is one	
document)		COATENT A	PRIJOATION	EVEO	DATES		
ASSIGNMENT C	│ □ ASSIGNMENT OF □ WHOLE □ FACSIMIL □ FACSIMIL		APPLICATION	May 7,	DATES : 2003		
		ED TRANSLATION		,			
SECURITY MERGER		R OTHER					
4 E A DDI NO (0) O	AD DAT NO (C) OTHER	IC ON ADDITIONAL	OUEET(O) -#-		Type Mue		
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) C	R PAT NO.(S). OTHER Filing Date	1st INVENTOR	B. PATENT I]YES ⊠NO	1st INVENTOR	
	, illing Date	if not in item 1	D. FAILNI.	10(9)		if not in item 1	
09/758,524	January 10, 2001	Higgins					
09/644,767	August 23, 2000	Higgins	C AND ADE	2 120 (01)			
5. Name & Address Concerning Docu	6. NUMBEI		VED: 'S 0 = TOTAL	<u>2</u>			
Ross L. Franks				<u> </u>			
Pillsbury Winthrop	7. AMOUNT OF FEE = \$80 CHARGE TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 03-3975						
Intellectual Proper	(ORDER NO 083829/269826)						
1600 Tysons Boule				·			
McLean, VA 22102	IF ABOVE FEE IS MISSING OR INADEQUATE CHARGE						
			INSUFFICIENCY TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 03-3975				
	٨٠٠٠	DKT. ID 004	UNDER ORD		083829	0269826	
		DKT: JD-001	dup, sheet not	requirea	CLIENT NO.	MATTER NO.	
9. STATEMENT A	ND SIGNATURE. To the	e best of my knowled	lge and belief, t	he forego	oing information is true	e and correct.	
	//	1	10. Total num	nber of pa	ges including this		
1		cover sheet, attachments and document3- (do not file dup. Cover sheet)					
	(do not file at	ıp. Cover	sneet)				
Ву:	Signature						
Ross L.	Franks		-				
Reg. No. 47,233			Date: June 25, 2003				
TEL: (650) 233-4500			FAX: (650) 233-4545				
7/2003 ECD/PER - 00000							
D:4591 40. Yel	1. 114)					

PATENT REEL: 014226 FRAME: 0535



I, Kevin Shelley, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the attached transcript of ____ page(s) has been compared with the record on file in this office, of which it purports to be a copy, and that it is full, true and correct.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of

MAY 1 6 2003

Secretary of State

Ser/State Form CE-107 (rev. 1/03)

OSP 03 74699

REEL: 014226 FRAME: 0536

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

ENDORSED - FILED in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

MAY 0 9 2003

KEVIN SHELLEY Secretary of State

The undersigned certify that:

- 1. They are the duly elected and acting President and Secretary, respectively, of Tempus Fugit, Inc., a California corporation (the "Corporation").
- 2. Article 1 of the Restated Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation is amended to read as follows:

"ARTICLE 1

The name of the Corporation is: Jasper Design Automation, Inc."

- 3. The foregoing amendment of the Restated Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the Board of Directors of this Corporation.
- 4. The foregoing amendment of the Restated Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the required vote of shareholders in accordance with Section 902 of the California Corporations Code. The total number of outstanding shares of the corporation as follows: 10,148, 654 shares of Common Stock, 3,263,974 shares of Series A Preferred Stock and 7,860,512 shares of Series B Preferred Stock. The number of shares voting in favor of the amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was (i) more than 50% of the of the outstanding Common Stock voting as a class, (ii) more than 50% of the outstanding Series A Preferred Stock voting as a class, and (iii) more than 50% of the outstanding Series B Preferred Stock voting as a class.

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

Dated: May 7 2003.

RECORDED: 07/02/2003

Kathryn Kranen

President and Chief Executive Officer

Vigyan Singhal

Secretary

OF FICE OF STANDERS OF STANDERS

PATENT

REEL: 014226 FRAME: 0537